

HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE PROGRAMME 2019/2020

Section A - Major Road Carriageway Resurfacing Schemes (£525,000)

Priority	Ward	Road / Road Section	Estimated Cost (£)	Cumulative Cost (£)
1	Peppard	KILN RD (41 Kiln Road to 77 Kiln Rd)	£44,080.00	£44,080.00
2	Tilehurst	SCHOOL RD (Chapel Hill to Norcot Road)	£79,674.60	£123,754.60
3	Abbey	GUN STREET / MINSTER STREET	£63,695.60	£187,450.20
4	Norcot	DEE ROAD (Tay Rd to Water Rd)	£37,688.40	£225,138.60
5	Southcote	BURGHFIELD RD (Southcote Land to Underwood Rd)	£63,585.40	£288,724.00
6	Park	WOKINGHAM RD (Melrose Ave to Crescent Road)	£61,423.20	£350,147.20
7	Church	SHINFIELD RD (Pepper Lane to Leighton Park School)	£79,041.60	£429,188.80
8	Mapledurham	UPPER WOODCOTE RD (Little Woodcote Close to Blagrave Lane)	£29,779.20	£458,968.00
9	Whitley	BASINGSTOKE RD (Hartland Road to Imperial Way)	£42,768.00	£501,736.00
10	Church	SHINFIELD RD (50m North of Elm Road to Whitley Wood Road)	£39,672.00	£541,408.00
		<u>RESERVE SCHEMES</u>		
11	Peppard	CAVERSHAM PARK RD (From Queensway South for 300m)	£31,627.40	£573,035.40
12	Abbey	QUEENS RD (Kings Road to Sidmouth Street)	£53,380.80	£626,416.20
13	Church	SHINFIELD RD (From Devonshire Park for 150m)	£32,630.40	£659,046.60
14	Whitley	BASINGSTOKE RD (Hartland Road to 50m North of Bennet Rd)	£71,596.80	£730,643.40
15	Abbey	IDR INNER RELIEF RD (Hexagon On Slip Road)	£23,529.60	£754,173.00
16	Peppard	HENLEY RD (Micklands Rd to 282 Henley Rd)	£24,624.00	£778,797.00

Section B - Other Carriageway Schemes

Ward	Road / Road Section	Comments	Programme Details
Abbey	St Mary's Butts	Noted potential Scheme for the future - (Reconstruction required but no allocated funding at present)	(Not Programmed)
Whitley/ Church	Northumberland Ave (Torrington Road to Hartland Road)	Noted that extensive concrete repairs required before the road can be resurfaced	(Not Programmed)

Section C - Minor Surfacing Schemes (£110,600)

Priority	Ward	Road	Estimated Cost (£)	Cumulative Cost (£)
1	Tilehurst	Gratwicke Road	£ 18,690	£ 18,690
2	Caversham	Nelson Road	£ 12,980	£ 31,670
3	Mapledurham	Graveney Drive	£ 10,920	£ 42,590
4	Mapledurham	High Meadow	£ 4,250	£ 46,840
5	Redlands	The Mount, Reading	£ 21,500	£ 68,340
6	Redlands	Blenheim Road, Reading	£ 20,600	£ 88,940
7	Southcote	Inkpen Close	£ 6,400	£ 95,340
8	Southcote	Garston Close	£ 6,410	£ 101,750
9	Katesgrove	Collis Street	£ 9,230	£ 110,980
	<u>Reserve Schemes</u>			
10	Katesgrove	Hill Street	£ 10,630	£ 121,610
11	Tilehurst	Beverley Road	£ 30,000	£ 151,610
12	Abbey	Watlington Street	£ 18,330	£ 169,940
13	Park	Belle Avenue	£ 13,000	£ 182,940
14	Battle	Gordon Place	£ 10,830	£ 193,770
15	Southcote	Ashampstead Road (Part)	£ 9,800	£203,570
16	Caversham	St Annes Road	(TBC)	(TBC)
17	Kentwood	Deacon Way	(TBC)	(TBC)
18	Church	Totnes Road	(TBC)	(TBC)
19	Church	Axbridge Road	(TBC)	(TBC)

Section D - Footway Schemes (£80,000)

Priority	Ward	Road	Estimated Cost (£)	Cumulative Cost (£)
1	Redlands	Bede Walk (Part)	£19,035.00	£19,035.00
2	Church	Birdhill Avenue (Part)	£13,657.50	£32,692.50
3	Church	Hillbrow (Part)	£3,195.00	£35,887.50
4	Whitley	Spencer Road (Part)	£6,727.50	£42,615.00
5	Redlands	Sutton Walk (Part)	£11,160.00	£53,775.00
6	Church	Torrington Road (Part)	£15,615.00	£69,390.00
7	Southcote	Cheddington Close (Part)	£13,320.00	£82,710.00
		<u>Reserve Schemes</u>		
8	Church	Highmead Close (Part)	£3,510.00	£86,220.00
9	Abbey	Orts Road (Part)	£12,802.50	£99,022.50
10	Kentwood	Scours Lane (Part)	£20,115.00	£119,137.50
11	Katesgrove	Bourne Avenue	£46,260.00	£165,397.50
12	Kentwood	Deacon Way (Part)	£17,280.00	£182,677.50

Section E - Bridge/Structural Maintenance Schemes (£400,000)

	Scheme	Estimated Cost (£)	Cumulative Cost (£)
1	Kings Road Culvert Strengthening (including Abbey Square and Duke Street Culverts) Phase 2 plus PBA support during phases 1 and 2	150,000	150,000
2	Kennetside Retaining Wall Strengthening - Phase 3b (approximately 40m length of river wall near Blakes Lock) plus PBA support during phases 3a and 3b	150,000	300,000
3	Post Tension Special Inspection (PTSI) of Fobney Bridge	20,000	320,000

4	Bridge Assessment Programme (structural reviews of circa 30no. structures)	15,000	335,000
5	Deck Repairs to Orbit Footbridge	120,000	455,000
	<u>Reserve Schemes</u>		
1	Oxford Road Bridge bearing replacement	725,000*	1,180,000
2	Bearing replacement on 5 other IDR structures	2,200,000*	3,380,000
3	Repair/Replacement of Stone Parapet on High Bridge (Grade II listed structure)	200,000*	3,580,000
4	Refurbishment of Berkeley Avenue Canal and Railway Bridges	475,000*	4,055,000
5	Kennetside Retaining Wall strengthening (remaining 1km length)	4,000,000	8,055,000
6	Bridge Assessment Programme (Local Transport Corridor structures including inspection/investigation for structural details and load assessment)	150,000	8,205,000
7	Strengthening works to Local Transport Corridor structures (estimate only - to be confirmed after investigations and load assessments)	2,500,000	10,705,000
8	Desilting of Culverts (circa 20no.)	1,500,000	12,205,000
9	Structural Concrete Repairs to various structures (circa 20no.)	500,000	12,705,000
10	Bearing Replacements on various bridges (circa 10no.)	3,500,000	16,205,000
11	Parapet Improvements at various locations	500,000	16,705,000
12	Waterproofing & Joint Replacements on various bridges (circa 20no.)	3,500,000	20,205,000

* These works are currently included in the Joint Berkshire bid for DfT fund and works were anticipated to start in Financial Year 2018/19. Note: The funding award has still not been confirmed. If funding is not secured within Financial Year 2019/20, then monitoring of the bearings condition will be scheduled and included in future Inspection programmes.